
http://www.ridegta.com/ City of Greensboro dba Greensboro Transit Authority

223 West Meadowview Road 2021 Annual Agency Profile Mr. Christian Wilson

P.O. Box 3136 (336) 373-2002

Greensboro, Nc 27402-3136

General Information Financial Information Performance Measure Targets - 2022
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Good Repair

Greensboro, NC 7,232,250 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 40093 Fares and Directly Generated $1,757,621 8.1% Equipment - Automobiles - 75%

185 Square Miles 1,960,958 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $10,703,632 49.5% Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles - 71%

311,810 Population 6,475 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips Asset Type: Tier II State Funds $18,823 0.1% Facility - Administrative  / Maintenance Facilities - 0%

120 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 4,060 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Sponsor NTDID: Federal Assistance $9,136,728 42.3% Facility - Passenger / Parking Facilities - 100%

1,898 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 17%

Total Operating Funds Expended $21,616,804 100.0% Rolling Stock - CU - Cutaway - 10%

Assets

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Revenue Vehicles 128                        Sources of Capital Funds Expended
127 Square Miles 3,362,296 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Service Vehicles 25                          Fares and Directly Generated $0 0.0%

269,666 Population 239,586 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Facilities 2                            Local Funds $337,470 20.8%

76 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) Track Miles State Funds $0 0.0%

113 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Lane Miles Federal Assistance $1,281,425 79.2%

Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $1,618,895 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $1,002,618 4.7%

Demand Response -                             35                           ¹ $76,530 $0 $0 $0 $76,530 Materials and Supplies $1,213,584 5.6%

Bus -                             41                           ¹ $0 $116,078 $1,293,750 $132,537 $1,542,365 Purchased Transportation $17,625,103 81.8%

Total -                             76                           $76,530 $116,078 $1,293,750 $132,537 $1,618,895 Other Operating Expenses $1,700,132 7.9%

Total Operating Expenses $21,541,437 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $75,367

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 8.1% Local Funds: 49.5% State Funds: .1% Federal Assistance: 42.3% Local Funds: 20.8% Federal Assistance: 79.2% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $5,437,325 ¹ $86,746 ¹ $76,530 1,203,402 161,811 1,395,266 80,198 0.0 57 35 ¹ 62.9% 3.6

Bus $16,104,112 ¹ $1,202,856 ¹ $1,542,365 6,028,848 1,799,147 1,967,030 159,388 0.0 56 41 ¹ 36.6% 6.8

Total $21,541,437 $1,289,602 $1,618,895 7,232,250 1,960,958 3,362,296 239,586 0.0 113 76 32.7%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $3.90 $67.80 Demand Response $4.52 $33.60 0.1 2.0

Bus $8.19 $101.04 Bus $2.67 $8.95 0.9 11.3

Total $6.41 $89.91 Total $2.98 $10.99 0.6 8.2

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 Bus

OE/VRM $7.12 $7.30 # $6.82 # $6.43 # $6.72 # $8.19 Demand Response 2006: 7.12 2007: 7.3 2008: 7.67 2009: 6.82 2010: 6.68 2011: 6.43 2012: 6.92 2013: 6.72 2014: 8.17 2015: 8.19

OE/PMT $0.76 $0.78 # $0.85 # $1.60 # $1.92 # $2.67 2006: .76 2007: .78 2008: .92 2009: .85 2010: .92 2011: 1.6 2012: 1.85 2013: 1.92 2014: 1.81 2015: 2.67

UPT/VRM 2.17 2.18 # 2.06 # 1.76 # 1.54 # 0.91 2006: 2.17 2007: 2.18 2008: 2.14 2009: 2.06 2010: 1.87 2011: 1.76 2012: 1.64 2013: 1.54 2014: 1.36 2015: .91

OE/VRM $4.38 $4.59 # $4.33 # $4.31 # $4.37 # $3.90 2006: 4.38 2007: 4.59 2008: 4.8 2009: 4.33 2010: 4.08 2011: 4.31 2012: 4.52 2013: 4.37 2014: 4.19 2015: 3.9

OE/PMT $3.78 $3.86 # $4.20 # $4.28 # $4.89 # $4.52 2006: 3.78 2007: 3.86 2008: 4.46 2009: 4.2 2010: 4.07 2011: 4.28 2012: 4.55 2013: 4.89 2014: 5.01 2015: 4.52

UPT/VRM 0.14 0.15 # 0.14 # 0.13 # 0.12 # 0.12 2006: .14 2007: .15 2008: .14 2009: .14 2010: .13 2011: .13 2012: .13 2013: .12 2014: .11 2015: .12

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DR/TX) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

¹Includes data for a contract with another reporter.

*This agency has a purchased transportation relationship in which they buy service from Keolis Transportation (NTDID: Entity that Does Not Report to NTD), and in which the data are captured in this report for mode DR/PT.

*This agency has a purchased transportation relationship in which they buy service from Keolis Transportation (NTDID: Entity that Does Not Report to NTD), and in which the data are captured in this report for mode MB/PT.

Average 

Fleet Age in 

Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

8.1%

49.5%
0.1%

42.3%

20.8%
79.2%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

$10.00

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

2.00

2.50

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

http://www.ridegta.com/

