## City of Greensboro dba Greensboro Transit Authority

Mr. Christian Wilson (336) 373-2002

General Information									Financial Information					
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption							Information	Sources of Operating Funds Expended			_		Funding Sou	
Greensboro, NC 185 Square Miles 311,810 Population		7,232,250 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) 1,960,958 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 6,475 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips				NTDID: 40093 Reporter Type: Full Reporter Asset Type: Tier II		Fares and Directly Generated		\$1,757,621	8.1%			
								State Funds	Local Funds	\$10,703,632	49.5%			
										\$18,823	0.1%	42.3%		
120 Pop. Rank of	out of 498 UZAs	4,060 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips 1,898 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips				Sponsor NTDID:		Federal Assistance		\$9,136,728	42.3%	42.376	8.1%	
		1,000 1	rolago canaay on	inited tripe		Assets		Total Operation	ng Funds Expended	\$21,616,804	100.0%			
Service Area Statistics 127 Square Miles 269,666 Population		Service Supplied 3,362,296 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)				Revenue Vehicles	128	Sources of Capital Fares and Directly Generated		I Funds Expended		0.1%		
						Service Vehicles	25			\$0	0.0%		49.5%	
		239,586 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)			1	Facilities	2	Local Funds		\$337,470	20.8%			
•		76 V	ehicles Operated i	n Maximum Service	VOMS)	Track Miles			State Funds	\$0	0.0%			
		113 <b>V</b>	ehicles Available f	or Maximum Service	(VAMS) I	Lane Miles		Fede	ral Assistance	\$1,281,425	79.2%			
			Modal Chara	steristics				Total Canit	al Funds Expended	\$1,618,895	100.0%	Capital Fun	ding Source	
	Vehicles O		modul onara					Total Oupl		<i>\(\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>				
Modal Overview	in Maximum Service			Uses of Capital Funds				Summary of Operatir		ing Expenses (OE)				
Mode	Directly Operated	Purchased Transportation	Revenue Vehicles	Systems and Guideways	Facilities and Stations	Other	Total		Labor	\$1,002,618	4.7%			
Demand Response	operated	35 1	\$76,530	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$76,530	Materials	and Supplies	\$1,213,584	5.6%		20.8	
Bus		41 1	\$0	\$116,078	\$1,293,750	\$132,537	\$1,542,365		ransportation	\$17,625,103	81.8%	79.2%		
Total		76	\$76.530	\$116.078	\$1,293,750	\$132,537	\$1,618,895		ing Expenses	\$1,700,132	7.9%			
									Operating Expenses	\$21,541,437	100.0%			
								Reconciling OE Cash	Expenditures	\$75,367				
									ransportation d Separately)	\$0				
										¢0				
Operation Characteristics	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Fixed Guideway Directional	Vehicles Available	Vehicles Operated in		Percent	Averag Fleet Age i	
Mode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route Miles	Service	Maximum Service	s	pare Vehicles	Years	
Demand Response	\$5,437,325 <sup>1</sup>	\$86,746 1	\$76,530	1,203,402	161,811	1,395,266	80,198	0.0	57	35		62.9%	3.	
Bus	\$16,104,112 1	\$1,202,856 1	\$1,542,365	6,028,848	1,799,147	1,967,030	159,388	0.0	56	41		36.6%	6	
Total	\$21,541,437	\$1,289,602	\$1,618,895	7,232,250	1,960,958	3,362,296	239,586	0.0	113	76		32.7%		
Performance Measures	Service Efficiency							Service Effectiveness						
Mode		ating Expenses per hicle Revenue Mile		ating Expenses per nicle Revenue Hour	,	Mode			ating Expenses per ked Passenger Trip	Unlinked Vehicle Rev			nked Trips pe Revenue Hou	
Demand Response		\$3.90		\$67.80		Demand Response		\$4.52	\$33.60		0.1		2.	
Bus		\$8.19		\$101.04	E	Bus		\$2.67	\$8.95		0.9		11.	
Total		\$6.41		\$89.91	٦	Total		\$2.98	\$10.99		0.6		8.	
Operating Expense per Ve Mile: Bus	hicle Revenue	Operating Expense per Bus	Passenger Mile:		nger Trip per Vehicle e Mile: Bus	Oper	rating Expense per Vehicle Mile: Demand Respon		Operating Expense per Demand Res			assenger Trip per Aile: Demand Re		
.00	\$3.00			2.50		\$6.00		\$6.00		0.20				
8.00	\$2.00			1.50		\$4.00		\$4.00		0.15				
1.00	\$1.00		- · · ·	1.00		\$2.00		\$2.00		0.10				
				0.50						0.05				

\$0.00 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 \$0.00 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Notes: \*Demand Response - Taxi (DR/TX) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data. \*Includes data for a contract with another reporter. \*This agency has a purchased transportation relationship in which they buy service from Keolis Transportation (NTDID: Entity that Does Not Report to NTD), and in which the data are captured in this report for mode DR/PT. \*This agency has a purchased transportation relationship in which they buy service from Keolis Transportation (NTDID: Entity that Does Not Report to NTD), and in which the data are captured in this report for mode DR/PT.

## Performance Measure Targets - 2022

Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Good Repair Equipment - Automobiles - 75% Equipment - Automobiles - 75% Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles - 71% Facility - Administrative / Maintenance Facilities - 0% Facility - Passenger / Parking Facilities - 100% Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 17% Rolling Stock - CU - Cutaway - 10%